

## Govt. Digvijay College PG Autonomous College Rajnadgaon C.G.

. WebSite-www.gdcr.ac.in Email: <u>principal@gmail.com College Code -1901</u>(07744)225036(College Office). Fax: (07744) 229161



No 2.2.11dDCR/RAC/ZOO/2024, Rajnandgaon

Date: 28. 3 2 4

## Department of Zoology Notice

This is to inform all the eligible students and interested faculty members that as per the directives of Hemchand Yadav University (V/ g g 22.03.2024) meeting of the notification of Hemchand Yadav University Durg, (C.G.) Meeting of Research Advisory Committee (earlier named as **DRC**) has been conducted at 01-04-2024 at 11.30 PM at the Department of Zoology. All such students who want to attend this meeting for admission to Ph.D course should be present half an hour before the scheduled time in the department with original and photocopies of all documents

Candidates who do not complete the entire process and do not present on time, will not be consider.

## List of Documents

- 1. Photo copy of Ph.D online Application form
- 2. Ph.D. Registration form
- 3. Eligibility certificate (from Hemchand Yadav University, Durg)
- 4. 10th & 12th Marksheets
- 5. All Marksheets of UG & PG
- 6. NET/SET Qualification certificate
- 7. Caste Certificate
- 8: Domicile Certificate
- 9. Aadhar card
- 10.Gap Certificate
- 11.NOC from employer if candidates are working.

HEAD

BENT PICKED ON OCY

GOVT. DIGVIJAY COLLEGE

RAJNANDGAON (C.G.)

Copy To: No. - ...../GDCR/RAC/ZOO/2024, Rajnandgaon

- 1. Ph.D. Cell Hemchand Yadav University Durg, (C.G.)
- 2. Publish in Notice Board of College.

Chairperson

Physipal

Govt.Digvilay College

Rajnandgaon (C.G.)